Columbia County Building Permit  This Permit Must Be Prominently Posted on Premises During Construction  PERMIT 000029315			
APPLICÂNT DONNA EVANS	PHONE 561-439-9661		
ADDRESS 375 SW MINTER RD	LAKE CITY FL 32024		
OWNER ROBERT SPENCER	PHONE 719-6736		
ADDRESS 295 SW BURGUNDY LN	FORT WHITE FL 32038		
CONTRACTOR OWNER	PHONE		
	H ST, R BLUFF, R BURGAUNDY, THEN		
5TH ON LEFT	H 51, K BLOTT, K BORGAUNDT, TILLN		
TYPE DEVELOPMENT 6 MONTHS RV	ESTIMATED COST OF CONSTRUCTION 0.00		
HEATED FLOOR AREA TOTA	L AREA HEIGHT STORIES		
FOUNDATION WALLS	ROOF PITCH FLOOR		
LAND USE & ZONING AG-3	MAX. HEIGHT 35		
Minimum Set Back Requirments: STREET-FRONT	30.00 REAR 25.00 SIDE 25.00		
NO. EX.D.U. FLOOD ZONE NA	DEVELOPMENT PERMIT NO.		
PARCEL ID 18-7S-16-04236-083 SUBDI	VISION CEDAR SPRINGS SHORES		
LOT 8 BLOCK PHASE UN	TOTAL ACRES 1.00		
	- x Q		
Culvert Permit No. Culvert Waiver Contractor's Licen			
EXISTING 11-0029 BK	<u>LH</u> <u>N</u>		
Driveway Connection Septic Tank Number LU &	& Zoning checked by Approved for Issuance New Resident		
COMMENTS: 6 MONTH RV PERMIT ONLY			
AFTER 6 MONTHS RV MUST BE REMOVED THEN AFTER 6	MONTHS THIS PERMIT CAN		
BE RENEWED. ASSESSMETS PAID ON PROPERTY	Check # or Cash CASH		
FOR BUILDING & Z	ONING DEPARTMENT ONLY (footer/Slab)		
Temporary Power Foundation			
Temporary Fower Foundation	Monolithic Monolithic		
date/app. by	date/app. by Monolithic date/app. by		
date/app. by Under slab rough-in plumbing	date/app. by date/app. by  Slab Sheathing/Nailing		
date/app. by  Under slab rough-in plumbing  date/app. by	Slab Sheathing/Nailing date/app. by  date/app. by  date/app. by		
date/app. by  Under slab rough-in plumbing  date/app. by	Slab Sheathing/Nailing date/app. by  date/app. by  date/app. by		
date/app. by  Under slab rough-in plumbing	date/app. by  Slab Sheathing/Nailing date/app. by  date/app. by  date/app. by		
date/app. by  Under slab rough-in plumbing  date/app. by	date/app. by  Slab Sheathing/Nailing date/app. by  date/app. by  date/app. by  Electrical rough-in		
Under slab rough-in plumbing  date/app. by  Framing  date/app. by  Insulation  date/app. by  Rough-in plumbing above slab and below wood floor	date/app. by  Slab Sheathing/Nailing  date/app. by  date/app. by  date/app. by  Electrical rough-in  date/app. by		
Under slab rough-in plumbing  date/app. by  Framing  date/app. by  Insulation  date/app. by  Rough-in plumbing above slab and below wood floor	date/app. by  Slab Sheathing/Nailing date/app. by  date/app. by  date/app. by  Electrical rough-in		
date/app. by  Under slab rough-in plumbing  date/app. by  Framing  Insulation  date/app. by  Rough-in plumbing above slab and below wood floor  Heat & Air Duct  Peri. bean  date/app. by  Permanent power  C.O. Final	date/app. by  Slab Sheathing/Nailing  date/app. by  date/app. by  Electrical rough-in  date/app. by  n (Lintel) Pool date/app. by  Culvert		
Insulation date/app. by  Framing date/app. by  Framing Insulation date/app. by  Rough-in plumbing above slab and below wood floor  Heat & Air Duct Peri. bean date/app. by  Permanent power date/app. by  C.O. Final date/app. by	date/app. by  Slab Sheathing/Nailing  date/app. by  date/app. by  Electrical rough-in  date/app. by  (Lintel) Pool date/app. by  Culvert date/app. by  date/app. by		
Insulation	date/app. by  Slab Sheathing/Nailing date/app. by  date/app. by  Electrical rough-in date/app. by  (Lintel) Pool date/app. by  Culvert date/app. by  date/app. by  H tie downs, blocking, electricity and plumbing date/app. by		
Under slab rough-in plumbing    date/app. by	date/app. by  Slab Sheathing/Nailing date/app. by  date/app. by  Electrical rough-in date/app. by  (Lintel) Pool date/app. by  Culvert date/app. by  date/app. by  H tie downs, blocking, electricity and plumbing date/app. by		
Under slab rough-in plumbing    Cate/app. by	Slab Sheathing/Nailing date/app. by  Slab Sheathing/Nailing date/app. by  I date/app. by  Electrical rough-in date/app. by  I (Lintel) Pool date/app. by  Culvert date/app. by  H tie downs, blocking, electricity and plumbing date/app. by  Re-roof date/app. by  Re-roof date/app. by		
Under slab rough-in plumbing    Cate/app. by	date/app. by  Slab Sheathing/Nailing date/app. by  date/app. by  Electrical rough-in date/app. by  (Lintel) Pool date/app. by  Culvert date/app. by  date/app. by  H tie downs, blocking, electricity and plumbing date/app. by		
Under slab rough-in plumbing    Framing	Slab Sheathing/Nailing date/app. by  Slab Sheathing/Nailing date/app. by  date/app. by  Electrical rough-in  date/app. by  fulcintel Pool  date/app. by  Culvert  date/app. by  Aute/app. by  Culvert  date/app. by  He date/app. by  Re-roof  date/app. by  ON FEE \$ 0.00 SURCHARGE FEE \$ 0.00  Surcharder FEE \$ 0.00  WASTE FEE \$ 0.00		
Under slab rough-in plumbing    Framing	Slab Sheathing/Nailing date/app. by    Slab		
Under slab rough-in plumbing    Framing	Slab Sheathing/Nailing date/app. by  Slab Sheathing/Nailing date/app. by  date/app. by  Electrical rough-in  date/app. by  f (Lintel) Pool  date/app. by  Culvert  date/app. by  Atte/app. by  Atte/app. by  Culvert  date/app. by  Atte/app. by  Re-roof  date/app. by  ON FEE \$ 0.00 SURCHARGE FEE \$ 0.00  Source Surce Surc		
Under slab rough-in plumbing  date/app. by  Framing	date/app. by  Slab Sheathing/Nailing date/app. by  Glate/app. by  Electrical rough-in date/app. by  Culvert date/app. by  Glate/app. by  Glate/app. by  Glate/app. by  Glate/app. by  Re-roof date/app. by  ON FEE \$ 0.00 SURCHARGE FEE \$ 0.00  SOUND FIRE FEE \$ 0.00 WASTE FEE \$  CULVERT FEE \$ TOTAL FEE 50.00  CLERKS OFFICE  THERE MAY BE ADDITIONAL RESTRICTIONS APPLICABLE TO THIS THIS COUNTY. AND THERE MAY BE ADDITIONAL PERMITS REQUIRED NAGEMENT DISTRICTS, STATE AGENCIES, OR FEDERAL AGENCIES.  ICE OF COMMENCEMENT MAY RESULT IN YOUR PAYING TWICE FOR DETAIN FINANCING, CONSULT WITH YOUR LENDER OR AN ATTORNEY		

EVERY PERMIT ISSUED SHALL BECOME INVALID UNLESS THE WORK AUTHORIZED BY SUCH PERMIT IS COMMENCED WITHIN 180 DAYS AFTER ITS ISSUANCE, OR IF THE WORK AUTHORIZED BY SUCH PERMIT IS SUSPENDED OR ABANDONED FOR A PERIOD OF 180 DAYS AFTER THE TIME THE WORK IS COMMENCED. A VALID PERMIT RECIEVES AN APPROVED INSPECTION EVERY 180 DAYS. WORK SHALL BE CONSIDERED NOT SUSPENDED, ABANDONED OR INVALID WHEN THE PERMIT HAS RECIEVED AN APPROVED INSPECTION WITHIN 180 DAYS OT THE PREVIOUS INSPECTION.

The Issuance of this Permit Does Not Waive Compliance by Permittee with Deed Restrictions.

Columbia County B This Permit Must Be Prominently Posted	
APPLICANT DONNA EVANS	PHONE 561-439-9661
ADDRESS 375 SW MINTER RD	LAKE CITY FL 32024
OWNER ROBERT SPENCER	PHONE 719-6736
ADDRESS 295 SW BURGUNDY LN	FORT WHITE FL 32038
CONTRACTOR OWNER	PHONE
LOCATION OF PROPERTY 47 S, R HOLLINGSWORTH ST.	R BLUFF, R BURGAUNDY, THEN
5TH ON LEFT	R BEOTT, R BORGACINET, THEN
TYPE DEVELOPMENT 6 MONTHS RV ES'	TIMATED COST OF CONSTRUCTION 0.00
HEATED FLOOR AREA TOTAL ARE	EA HEIGHT STORIES
FOUNDATION WALLS R	ROOF PITCH FLOOR
LAND USE & ZONING AG-3	MAX. HEIGHT 35
Minimum Set Back Requirments: STREET-FRONT 30.00	REAR 25.00 SIDE 25.00
NO. EX.D.U. FLOOD ZONE NA	DEVELOPMENT PERMIT NO.
PARCEL ID 18-7S-16-04236-083 SUBDIVISION	N CEDAR SPRINGS SHORES
LOT 8 BLOCK PHASE UNIT	TOTAL ACRES 1.00
	x CC
Culvert Permit No. Culvert Waiver Contractor's License Num	i ippirodita o vineir contractor
EXISTING 11-0029 BK  Driveway Connection Septic Tank Number LU & Zonin	LH N ng checked by Approved for Issuance New Resident
and controlled the process of the control of the co	ng checked by Approved for Issuance New Resident
COMMENTS: 6 MONTH RV PERMIT ONLY AFTER 6 MONTHS RV MUST BE REMOVED THEN AFTER 6 MONT	THE THE DEDMIT CAN
BE RENEWED. ASSESSMETS PAID ON PROPERTY	The second secon
	Check # or Cash CASH
FOR BUILDING & ZONIN	IG DEPARTMENT ONLY (footer/Slab)
Temporary Power Foundation	Monolithic
date/app. by	date/app. by date/app. by
Under slab rough-in plumbing Slab	Sheathing/Nailing
Framing date/app. by	date/app. by date/app. b
Insulation	e/app. by
Rough-in plumbing above slab and below wood floor	Electrical rough-in
Heat & Air Duct Peri. beam (Lintel	ate/app. by date/app. by
date/app. by	date/app. by Pool date/app. by
Permanent power C.O. Final	Culvert
Pump pole	ate/app. by date/app. by
date/app. by date/app. by M/H tie do	owns, blocking, electricity and plumbing date/app. by
Reconnection RV	Re-roof
date/app. by	date/app. by date/app. by
BUILDING PERMIT FEE \$ 0.00 CERTIFICATION FEE	\$ SURCHARGE FEE \$ 0.00
MISC FFES \$ 0.00 ZONING CEPT FEE \$ 50.00	Y

## COLUMBIA COUNTY, FLORIDA LAND DEVELOPMENT REGULATION ADMINISTRATOR SPECIAL PERMIT FOR TEMPORARY USE AUTHORIZATION

	The undersigned, Robert W. Spencer, (	herein "Property Owners"), whose
	physical 911 address is 375 SW Mintee Rd	Lake Gry Fl 32024.
	hereby understand and agree to the conditions set forth by	
	Permit in accordance with the Columbia County Land Dev	elopment Regulations (LDR's). I hereby
	further authorize Donna Evans	to act on by behalf concerning the
	application for such Special Temporary Use Permit on Tax	Parcel
	ID# 18 - 75-16-04236-083.	
-	Dated this 14 Day of April	, 2011 .
	MARK TO THE REST OF THE PARTY O	
	Property Owner (signature)	
	STATE OF FLORIDA COUNTY OF COLUMBIA	
		1.1
	The foregoing instrument was acknowledged before me the	is $\underline{19}$ Day of $\underline{\cancel{A}\cancel{1}}$ , 20 $\underline{\cancel{1}}$ ,
	by Robert Spincer	Who is personally known to me or who
	has produced aCLDL	Driver's license as
	identification.	7.8
	LAURIE HODSON MY COMMISSION # DD 805657 EXPIRES: July 14, 2012 Bonded Thru Notary Public Underwriters	Notary Public, State of Florida
	(NOTARIAL SEAL)	My Commission Expires:
	Data 1997	Til Commission Expires.



Operation of a motor vehicle constitutes consent to any sobriety lest required by law

## COLUMBIA COUNTY, FLORIDA LAND DEVELOPMENT REGULATION ADMINISTRATOR SPECIAL PERMIT FOR TEMPORARY USE APPLICATION

Permit No. <u>STUP - //04-//</u>	Date _	14 April	2011
Fee 200.00 Receipt No. 4220	Building I	Permit No	
Name of Title Holder(s) Robert W. Spencer		561-4	Evans 39-966
Address 375 SW Minter Rd			
Zip Code 32024			0,
Phone (386) 719-6736			
NOTE: If the title holder(s) of the subject property are appointing an a title holder(s) addressed to the Land Development Regulation Administration at the time of submittal stating such appointment.	agent to repr strator MUS	resent them, a le T be attached t	etter from the to this
Title Holder(s) Representative Agent(s)			
Address	Cit	у	
Zip Code			
Phone ( )			
Paragraph Number Applying for			
Proposed Temporary Use of Property		2V	
Proposed Duration of Temporary Use 6 months			
Tax Parcel ID# 18-75-16-04236-083	13.3	_	
Size of Property 3 acres			Morel
Present Land Use Classification \( \begin{aligned} alig			3"
Present Zoning District			

Certain uses are of short duration and do not create excessive incompatibility during the course of the use. Therefore, the Land Development Regulation Administrator is authorized to issue temporary use permits for the following activities, after a showing that any nuisance or hazardous feature involved is suitably separated from adjacent uses; excessive vehicular traffic will not be generated on minor residential streets; and a vehicular parking problem will not be created:

- 1. In any zoning district: special events operated by non-profit, eleemosynary organizations.
- 2. In any zoning district: Christmas tree sales lots operated by non-profit, eleemosynary organizations.
- 3. In any zoning district: other uses which are similar to (1) and (2) above and which are of a temporary nature where the period of use will not extend beyond thirty (30) days.
- 4. In any zoning district: mobile homes or travel trailers used for temporary purposes by any agency of municipal, County, State, or Federal government; provided such uses shall not be or include a residential use.
- 5. In any zoning district: mobile homes or travel trailers used as a residence, temporary office, security shelter, or shelter for materials of goods incident to construction on or development of the premises upon which the mobile home or travel trailer is located. Such use shall be strictly limited to the time construction or development is actively underway. In no event shall the use continue more than twelve (12) months without the approval of the Board of County Commissioners and the Board of County Commissioners shall give such approval only upon finding that actual construction is continuing.
- 6. In agricultural, commercial, and industrial districts: temporary religious or revival activities in tents.
- 7. In agricultural districts: In addition to the principal residential dwelling, two (2) additional mobile homes may be used as an accessory residence, provided that such mobile homes are occupied by persons related by the grandparent, parent, step-parent, adopted parent, sibling, child, stepchild, adopted child or grandchild of the family occupying the principal residential use. Such mobile homes are exempt from lot area requirements. A temporary use permit for such mobile homes may be granted for a time period up to five (5) years. The permit is valid for occupancy of the specified family member as indicated on Family Relationship Affidavit and Agreement which shall be recorded in the Clerk of the Courts by the applicant.

The Family Relationship Affidavit and Agreement shall include but not be limited to:

- Specify the family member to reside in the additional mobile home;
- b. Length of time permit is valid;

- c. Site location of mobile home on property and compliance with all other conditions not conflicting with this section for permitting as set forth in these land development regulations. Mobile homes shall not be located within required yard setback areas and shall not be located within twenty (20) feet of any other building;
- d. Responsibility for non ad-valorem assessments;
- e. Inspection with right of entry onto the property by the County to verify compliance with this section. The Land Development Regulation Administrator, and other authorized representatives are hereby authorized to make such inspections and take such actions as may be required to enforce the provisions of this Section and;
- f. Shall be hooked up to appropriate electrical service, potable well and sanitary sewer facilities (bathroom and septic tank) that have been installed pursuant to permits issued by the Health Department and County Building and Zoning Department, where required.
- g. Recreational vehicles (RV's) as defined by these land development regulations are not allowed under this provision (see Section 14.10.2#10).
- h. Requirements upon expiration of permit. Unless extended as herein provided, once a permit expires the mobile home shall be removed from the property within six (6) months of the date of expiration.

The property owner may apply for one or more extensions for up to two (2) years by submitting a new application, appropriate fees and family relationship residence affidavit agreement to be approved by the Land Development Regulations Administrator.

Previously approved temporary use permits would be eligible for extensions as amended in this section.

- 8. In shopping centers within Commercial Intensive districts only: mobile recycling collection units. These units shall operate only between the hours of 7:30 a.m. and 8:30 p.m. and shall be subject to the review of the Land Development Regulation Administrator. Application for permits shall include written confirmation of the permission of the shopping center owner and a site plan which includes distances from buildings, roads, and property lines. No permit shall be valid for more than thirty (30) days within a twelve (12) month period, and the mobile unit must not remain on site more than seven (7) consecutive days. Once the unit is moved off-site, it must be off-site for six (6) consecutive days.
- 9. In agriculture and environmentally sensitive area districts: a single recreational vehicle as described on permit for living, sleeping, or housekeeping purposes for one-hundred eighty (180) consecutive days from date that permit is issued, subject to the following conditions:
  - a. Demonstrate a permanent residence in another location.
  - Meet setback requirements.

c. Shall be hooked up to or have access to appropriate electrical service, potable well and sanitary sewer facilities (bathroom and septic tank) that have been installed pursuant to permits issued by the Health Department and County Building and Zoning Department, where required.

Upon expiration of the permit the recreational vehicle shall not remain on property parked or stored and shall be removed from the property for 180 consecutive days.

Temporary RV permits are renewable only after one (1) year from issuance date of any prior temporary permit.

Temporary RV permits existing at the effective date of this amendment may be renewed for one (1) additional temporary permit in compliance with these land development regulations, as amended. Recreational vehicles as permitted in this section are not to include RV parks.

Appropriate conditions and safeguards may include, but are not limited to, reasonable time limits within which the action for which temporary use permit is requested shall be begun or completed, or both. Violation of such conditions and safeguards, when made a part of the terms under which the special permit is granted, shall be deemed a violation of these land development regulations and punishable as provided in Article 15 of these land development regulations.

I (we) hereby certify that all of the above statements and the statement plans submitted herewith are true and correct to the best of my (our)	
Applicants Name (Print or Type)	
Applicant Signature	43/14/2011 Date
Approved X BXX  14.04. []  Denied	
Reason for Denial	
Conditions (if any)	2 9
#	â.

10.00 140.00 20,300.00

This Instrument Prepared by & return to:

Name:

Brenda Styons, an employee of NORTH CENTRAL FLORIDA TITLE,

HC

Address:

343 NW COLE TERRACE, SUITE 101 LAKE CITY, FLORIDA 32055

File No. 10Y-09020BS

Parcel I.D. #: 04236-083 & 04236-084

SPACE ABOVE THIS LINE FOR PROCESSINGDATA

Inst:201012016406 Date:10/12/2010 Time:2.49 PM

Dbc Stamp-Deed 140.00

DC,P.DeWitt Cason,Columbia County Page 1 of 1 B:1202 P:2335

SPACE ABOVE THIS LINE FOR RECORDING DATA

## THIS WARRANTY DEED Made the 12th day of October, A.D. 2010, by

JAMES L. ROBISON, a single person

, hereinafter called the grantor, to

ROBERT SPENCER, SINGLE, whose post office address is

4840 LUQUI CT, WEST PALM BEACH, FL 33415, hereinafter called the grantee

(Wherever used herein the terms "grantor" and "grantae" include all the parties to this instrument, singular and plural, the heirs, legal representatives and assigns of individuals, ad the successors and assigns of corporations, wherever the context so admits or requires.)

Witnesseth: That the grantor, for and in consideration of the sum of \$10.00 and other valuable consideration, receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged, does hereby grant, bargain, sell, alien, remise, release, convey and confirm unto the grantee all that certain land situate in Columbia County. State of Florida, viz:

Lots 8 & 9, Cedar Springs Shores Replat, according to the plat thereof, recorded in Plat Book 4, Page 20 A-E, of the Public Records of Columbia County, Horida.

Together with all the tenements, hereditaments and appurtenances thereto belonging or in anywise appertaining.

To Have and to Hold the same in fee simple forever.

And the grantor hereby covenants with said grantee that he is lawfully seized of said land in fee simple; that he has good right and lawful authority to sell and convey said land, and hereby fully warrants the title to said land and will defend the same against the lawful claims of all persons whomsoever, and that said land is free of all encumbrances, except taxes accruing subsequent to December 31,2009.

In Witness Whereof, the said grantor has signed and sealed these presents, the day and year first above written.

Signed, segled and delivered in the presence of:

Witness Signature

Printed Name

Witness Signature

Printed Name

STATE OF FLORIDA COUNTY OF SAVASO+A

The foregoing instrument was acknowledged before me this 12th day of October, 2010, by JAMES L.

ROBISON who is known to me or who has produced

\_\_\_as identification.

L.S.

\_\_

LINDA L KENNEDY

AY COMMISSION # DD870344

EXPIRES June 29, 2013

PioridaNotaryService.com

Notary Public
My commission expires

ROBISON

1507 MANGO AVE, SARASOTA, FL 34237

un 29,2013

## STATE OF FLORIDA DEPARTMENT OF HEALTH

APPLICATION FOR ONSITE SEWAGE DISPOSAL SYSTEM CONSTRUCTION PERMIT

				Permit Application	Number // OO /
		NUKR			
	15DE	NUKR	PART II - S	ITEPLAN	
	1 inch = 40 feet.				7
Scale:	1 inch = 40 feet	10/20 00 to			
Godio.	1 11011 10 1001.	or "Toylo			5 5
		+			- 12 T
		2	440		-~ = &
er jan i =	eleg.	11	440	(	1-5-1-1-1-1-1-1-1-1-1-1-1-1-1-1-1-1-1-1
125	<del></del>	V		¥	
			-62		
		-10	ev		
	79	T		_	* 1 .
					-42
	-8-	1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1			
	2	The state of the s	14		
		73/14	Wols >		3/1/2/0
0		4111	Co		
150		1111	2	- Eon	
	t				
	9.1	[4]	¥	(	
	w17	-6 1	(		
		1 / / 1	c' ,	50	
		111	2.	33	
				\	
	V V.				د
	( pr	11.			HELL WELL
	3	1,			Ž
	000	/ 1	1,0		-0
	15)		1/2	1	
			The state of the s	3	1-1-
	5				
	5/6			$\checkmark$	
Notes:		(0)	100 JY	-	
140103.					
7					
			$\supset$ $\square$		
Site Die	in submitted by:	arla D	1		MASTER CONTRACTOR
	ın submitted by:	JUV .J			
Plan Ap	proved_X_,	, /	Not Approve	ed	Date
	VIODE TOO	1. Exprison	torz.		
Ву	Julie 400	CELINIA	1012	Columbia CF	County Health Departmen

ALL CHANGES MUST BE APPROVED BY THE COUNTY HEALTH DEPARTMENT

DH 4015, 08/09 (Obsoletes previous editions which may not be used) Incorporated: 64E-6.001, FAC (Stock Number: 5744-002-4015-6)

Page 2 of 4